



PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala

CIN No: U40109P82010SGC033814 Website:www.pstcl.org Email:se-it@pstcl.org

O/o (Dy.CE/IT, Shakti Sadan, The Mall, Patiala-147001) Phone: 0175-2308762

CORRIGENDUM NO. 5

The following clause of Tender No. 02/CE/HPI which was modified earlier vide Corrigendum No.2 has been amended again as below:

Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Scope of Work A)Supply of ERP Licenses Number of Users	<p>IP shall initially supply 500 ERP named user licenses including their ESS and Payroll licenses at the time of Pilot Phase and also HR Self-service and Payroll licenses for total number of employees (presently 3372 numbers). However, if required by PSTCL, IP shall supply additional 100 number of ERP named user licenses at same rate and terms and conditions during the contract period.</p> <p>PSTCL, at its discretion, shall distribute the user licenses within the organization. There shall not be any restriction in use of functions/modules in each named user license. All the ERP licenses supplied shall be unrestricted and fully functional. PSTCL shall have right to conveniently distribute these ERP licenses across the modules at the Corporate Office or other site offices as per its need.</p> <p>The price quoted by bidder shall remain valid for next five years from date of delivery of first licence/lot. The offered licenses shall include cost of the additional license (if required) to meet the functionalities mentioned in para 2.1 & 2.2.</p>	<p>IP shall initially supply 200 ERP named user licenses including their ESS and Payroll licenses at the time of Pilot Phase and also HR Self-service and Payroll licenses for total number of employees (presently 3372 numbers), then IP shall supply 300 ERP named user licenses at the time of Roll-out Phase of the contract period. However, if required by PSTCL, IP shall supply additional 100 number of ERP named user licenses at same rate and terms and conditions during the contract period.</p> <p>PSTCL, at its discretion, shall distribute the user licenses within the organization. There shall not be any restriction in use of functions/modules in each named user license. All the ERP licenses supplied shall be unrestricted and fully functional. PSTCL shall have right to conveniently distribute these ERP licenses across the modules at the Corporate Office or other site offices as per its need.</p> <p>The price quoted by bidder shall remain valid for next five years from date of delivery of first licence/lot. The offered licenses shall include cost of the additional license (if required) to meet the functionalities mentioned in para 2.1 & 2.2 (of the RFP)</p>

Accordingly the payment schedule will change i.e. the payment for user licenses of the Roll out phase will be made during the Roll Out Phase as per the clause no 10.3)Payment Schedule I-(1) as follows:-

Description of Task	Payment	Milestone
Charges for the supply of ERP licenses for ERP functional users, ESS users & payroll users		
1	Charges for supply of ERP named users including their ESS services and Payroll including latest run time RDBMS	50% of ERP product license cost for the licenses as per Sl. No. 1 (a) of the Price Schedule of section IV plus taxes and duties
2		50% of ERP product license cost for the licenses delivered as Per Sl. No. 1 (a) of the Price Schedule of section IV plus taxes and duties
		On delivery and receipt of requisite number of ERP named user Licenses and ESS and Payroll licenses by PSTCL along with required RDBMS Software
		On successful installation of the requisite number of ERP named user Licenses and ESS and Payroll licenses along with required RDBMS Software

All other terms and conditions of the RFP shall remain same and shall be read along with these amendments.

9/3

Dy. Chief Engineer/IT, PSTCL, Patiala